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ANNEXURE 1 

Countries selected for analysis. 

 

 

 

 

 Country Name  Country Code  FDI (US $ Mn)  GNI_GRWT  GNI_PC  CB_DBT  PROC_REQ  TIME_REQ  TOT_TAXRT  LBRTRT_EDU  WGASL_WRK 

Albania ALB 981.50               2.55 4280.00 70.36 5 5 36.50 7.90 40.20

Algeria DZA (403.40)              3.52 4870.00 0.00 12 20 72.70 15.20 69.00

Antigua and Barbuda ATG 154.06               3.78 13270.00 77.43 9 22 41.90 8.20 79.70

Armenia ARM 178.45               2.48 3880.00 0.00 3 4 20.00 25.40 55.60

Australia AUS 36,852.28          2.94 60070.00 38.34 3 3 47.60 33.80 88.80

Barbados BRB 254.42               0.22 14510.00 128.92 8 18 34.70 18.40 83.20

Belarus BLR 1,568.30            -5.76 6460.00 24.63 5 5 54.00 24.30 94.20

Belize BLZ 59.12                 3.98 4490.00 76.53 9 43 31.10 12.40 69.30

Bhutan BTN 33.64                 4.30 2380.00 96.14 8 15 35.30 0.00 27.50

Botswana BWA 393.57               -0.18 6460.00 18.85 9 48 25.10 0.00 68.20

Brazil BRA 75,074.56          -3.98 9850.00 57.39 11 83 68.10 17.20 66.40

Bulgaria BGR 1,773.86            2.39 7480.00 17.10 6 25 27.00 26.60 87.90

Burundi BDI 7.36                   -4.15 260.00 0.00 3 4 40.30 0.00 5.20

Central African Republic CAF 3.00                   0.00 330.00 0.00 10 22 73.30 0.00 0.00

Chad TCD 600.22               4.49 880.00 0.00 9 60 63.50 0.60 4.90

Croatia HRV 158.97               3.11 12700.00 0.00 8 12 20.00 21.60 81.90

Cyprus CYP 5,243.14            5.17 25990.00 145.85 6 8 24.50 41.50 82.40

Czech Republic CZE 2,478.53            4.75 18140.00 40.61 8 15 50.40 20.00 82.10

Denmark DNK 1,671.05            0.08 58550.00 46.15 4 3 24.50 31.60 91.00

El Salvador SLV 518.50               2.25 3940.00 56.35 8 17 38.80 11.80 53.50

France FRA 44,182.40          1.59 40540.00 88.58 5 4 62.80 33.70 88.80

Georgia GEO 1,341.91            0.83 4160.00 33.92 3 3 16.40 31.20 38.40

Germany DEU 46,227.11          1.70 45940.00 52.23 9 11 48.80 28.10 88.80

Greece GRC (289.38)              0.41 20320.00 181.66 5 13 49.60 29.10 63.00

Guatemala GTM 1,147.50            4.18 3590.00 24.81 7 20 37.50 6.30 45.70

Guinea GIN 85.00                 0.38 470.00 0.00 6 8 68.30 3.20 0.00

Guinea-Bissau GNB 18.34                 0.00 590.00 0.00 8 8 45.50 0.00 0.00

Hungary HUN (966.57)              2.92 12980.00 94.34 6 7 48.40 24.50 88.90

Iceland ISL 386.63               0.00 50140.00 112.51 5 4 30.10 31.00 86.90

Indonesia IDN 15,508.16          4.87 3440.00 27.78 12 48 29.70 7.10 36.50

Ireland IRL 203,463.37        14.54 52580.00 132.42 4 6 26.00 41.50 82.70

Japan JPN (41.89)                1.44 38840.00 191.92 8 11 50.40 41.40 87.70

Kazakhstan KAZ 4,020.71            7.46 11390.00 10.84 6 11 29.20 50.00 69.40

Kyrgyz Republic KGZ 760.41               2.80 1170.00 42.81 4 10 29.00 2.50 50.80

Latvia LVA 719.04               2.67 14980.00 59.45 4 6 35.90 31.10 88.40

Lithuania LTU 627.35               -1.53 14940.00 43.76 4 6 42.60 37.10 88.20

Malaysia MYS 10,962.72          5.60 10570.00 53.00 6 7 40.00 24.40 73.90

Malta MLT 3,174.41            7.17 23930.00 83.59 10 28 41.50 20.90 86.10

Mauritius MUS 208.29               5.19 9780.00 49.10 5 6 21.50 11.20 79.40

Moldova MDA 270.96               -3.39 2240.00 23.69 5 6 39.90 24.80 68.80

Mongolia MNG 196.46               2.54 3870.00 45.89 5 6 24.70 26.20 47.50

Montenegro MNE 699.74               4.50 7220.00 0.00 6 10 21.80 25.50 82.40

Namibia NAM 1,060.29            5.18 5190.00 23.26 10 66 21.30 6.70 63.60

Nepal NPL 18.63                 2.69 730.00 0.00 7 17 29.50 10.40 24.60

New Zealand NZL (546.80)              0.00 40020.00 59.32 1 1 34.30 36.20 83.40

Oman OMN 821.85               8.80 16910.00 4.90 6 8 23.40 13.80 96.30

Peru PER 6,861.18            3.90 6130.00 18.39 6 26 37.30 15.10 48.20

Russian Federation RUS 6,478.40            -3.06 11450.00 9.32 4 11 47.00 54.00 92.70

Singapore SGP 65,262.63          2.13 52090.00 101.86 3 3 18.00 29.40 85.10

Slovak Republic SVK 2,149.68            3.97 17570.00 58.48 6 12 51.70 19.80 84.50

Sri Lanka LKA 681.24               4.76 3800.00 70.82 8 10 55.20 16.80 53.80

St. Kitts and Nevis KNA 78.16                 0.00 15060.00 74.49 7 19 49.70 18.20 85.00

United Arab Emirates ARE 10,975.83          3.68 43090.00 1.90 6 8 15.90 16.60 95.60

Uruguay URY 1,747.70            0.51 15720.00 42.74 5 7 41.80 19.70 73.10
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ANNEXURE 2  

Sample Frames 

Stratum 1   

Country FDI Amount Ran # 

 Algeria           (403.40)   0.08  

 New Zealand           (546.80)   0.22  

 Aruba             (22.68)   0.32  

 Marshall Islands             (53.71)   0.36  

 Papua New Guinea             (27.81)   0.41  

 Japan              (41.89)    0.42  

 Greece            (289.38)    0.44  

 Swaziland            (120.92)    0.52  

 Hungary            (966.57)    0.53  

 Bahrain         (1,462.77)    0.55  

 South Sudan            (277.00)    0.59  

 Belgium       (20,716.15)    0.64  

 Yemen, Rep.         (1,191.00)    0.68  

 Estonia            (174.21)    0.69  

 Palau                (9.00)    0.74  

 Bermuda            (203.94)    0.74  

 Congo, Dem. Rep.            (507.78)    0.83  

 Norway         (5,982.16)    0.86  

 Gibraltar            (412.02)    0.91  

 Portugal         (1,315.58)    0.91  
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Stratum 2   

Country FDI Amount Ran # 

 Samoa  15.60 0.12 

 Tuvalu  0.60 0.13 

 Micronesia, Fed. Sts.  0.80 0.14 

 Vanuatu  29.12 0.17 

 Timor-Leste  43.00 0.20 

 Cabo Verde  75.26 0.24 

 Tonga  12.63 0.30 

 Sint Maarten (Dutch part)  27.77 0.31 

 Eritrea  49.32 0.32 

 Dominica  35.96 0.35 

 Gambia  10.60 0.37 

 Bahamas, The  76.08 0.41 

 French Polynesia  82.72 0.43 

 Guinea-Bissau  18.34 0.43 

 Central African Republic  3.00 0.47 

 Guinea  85.00 0.54 

 Nepal  18.63 0.58 

 Grenada  60.67 0.67 

 People’s Republic of Korea  82.92 0.74 

 Sao Tome and Principe  28.46 0.76 

 St. Kitts and Nevis  78.16 0.77 

 Belize  59.12 0.79 

 Solomon Islands  21.90 0.84 

 Burundi  7.36 0.87 

 Togo  52.65 0.87 

 St. Lucia  95.03 0.87 

 Comoros  5.15 0.89 

 Bhutan  33.64 0.93 

 Kiribati  1.70 0.98 
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Stratum 3   

Country FDI Amount Ran # 

 Afghanistan  169.09 0.00 

 Montenegro  699.74 0.01 

 Lithuania  627.35 0.03 

Iceland 386.63 0.07 

Burkina Faso 167.40 0.08 

Moldova 270.96 0.13 

El Salvador 518.50 0.13 

Antigua and Barbuda 154.06 0.16 

Fiji 332.40 0.16 

Equatorial Guinea 316.17 0.17 

Seychelles 105.89 0.18 

Benin 229.25 0.20 

West Bank and Gaza 120.00 0.22 

Paraguay 315.27 0.25 

Senegal 345.21 0.26 

St. Vincent and the Grenadines 120.74 0.27 

Sierra Leone 518.68 0.29 

Mali 152.94 0.32 

Kosovo 360.34 0.34 

Guyana 116.96 0.35 

Madagascar 517.46 0.39 

Bolivia 503.40 0.40 

Tajikistan 391.25 0.47 

Niger 524.98 0.48 

Maldives 323.87 0.48 

Croatia 158.97 0.50 

Curacao 137.10 0.51 

Chad 600.22 0.51 

Haiti 109.43 0.53 

Mauritius 208.29 0.54 

Sri Lanka 681.24 0.56 

Zimbabwe 421.00 0.58 

Somalia 516.00 0.62 

Suriname 196.70 0.62 

Barbados 254.42 0.66 

Lesotho 113.27 0.68 

Gabon 623.89 0.78 

Djibouti 124.00 0.83 

Mauritania 501.73 0.83 
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Armenia 178.45 0.86 

Cote d'Ivoire 430.16 0.87 

Malawi 142.50 0.89 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 267.28 0.90 

Kuwait 284.65 0.91 

Mongolia 196.46 0.94 

Brunei Darussalam 173.24 0.95 

Rwanda 323.21 0.96 

Macedonia, FYR 192.65 0.97 

Cameroon 620.12 0.97 

Botswana 393.57 0.97 
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Stratum 4   

Country FDI Amount Ran # 

 Czech Republic        2,478.53     0.04  

 Liberia             721.03     0.04  

 Lao PDR          1,079.14     0.05  

 Uruguay        1,747.70     0.05  

 Dominican Republic          2,243.90     0.06  

 Ghana          3,192.32     0.07  

 Trinidad and Tobago          1,618.61     0.07  

 Malta        3,174.41     0.09  

 Serbia          2,345.15     0.13  

 Congo, Rep.          1,486.18     0.16  

 Libya             725.67     0.20  

 Uzbekistan          1,068.39     0.23  

 Iran, Islamic Rep.          2,050.00     0.29  

 Slovenia          1,680.44     0.31  

 Kyrgyz Republic           760.41     0.33  

 Kenya          1,437.00     0.35  

 Ethiopia          2,167.60     0.36  

 Namibia        1,060.29     0.39  

 Costa Rica          3,008.64     0.41  

 Uganda          1,057.30     0.42  

 New Caledonia          1,879.15     0.44  

 Ukraine        3,050.00     0.45  

 Guatemala        1,147.50     0.47  

 Zambia          1,653.00     0.49  

 Tanzania          1,960.58     0.49  

 Latvia           719.04     0.50  

 Myanmar          3,137.28     0.52  

 Georgia        1,341.91     0.54  

 Jamaica             794.48     0.57  

 Mozambique          3,712.31     0.58  

 Albania           981.50     0.59  

 Nigeria          3,064.17     0.60  

 Pakistan             979.00     0.61  

 Belarus        1,568.30     0.62  

 Denmark        1,671.05     0.62  

 Qatar          1,070.88     0.63  

 South Africa          1,575.17     0.66  

 Cambodia          1,700.97     0.66  

 Tunisia          1,001.72     0.68  

 Slovak Republic        2,149.68     0.69  
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 Oman             821.85     0.70  

 Lebanon          2,341.88     0.70  

 Iraq          3,468.53     0.80  

 Bangladesh          3,380.25     0.81  

 Bulgaria        1,773.86     0.85  

 Nicaragua             835.00     0.87  

 Jordan          1,274.79     0.88  

 Morocco          3,160.04     0.90  

 Honduras          1,316.68     0.91  

 Ecuador          1,060.06     0.93  

 Sudan          1,736.76     0.93  

 

 

              

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



95 
 

Stratum 5   

Country FDI Amount Ran # 

 China       249,858.92     0.02  

 Malaysia      10,962.72     0.09  

 Switzerland       119,713.93     0.11  

 Kazakhstan         4,020.71     0.12  

 France      44,182.40     0.13  

 Cyprus         5,243.14     0.16  

 Angola           8,680.94     0.17  

 Brazil      75,074.56     0.18  

 British Virgin Islands         51,605.70     0.22  

 Russian Federation           6,478.40     0.23  

 Macao SAR, China           3,907.05     0.23  

 Peru         6,861.18     0.23  

 Egypt, Arab Rep.           6,885.00     0.26  

 Germany      46,227.11     0.27  

 Cayman Islands         18,987.38     0.28  

 Indonesia      15,508.16     0.32  

 Australia      36,852.28     0.35  

 Singapore      65,262.63     0.37  

 Ireland    203,463.37     0.38  

 United Arab Emirates      10,975.83     0.40  

 Venezuela, RB           3,764.00     0.47  

 Panama           5,760.10     0.54  

 Colombia         11,942.00     0.55  

 Spain         23,112.66     0.56  

 Philippines           5,724.22     0.56  

 Chile         20,457.23     0.56  

 Saudi Arabia           8,141.03     0.58  

 Turkey         16,899.00     0.62  

 India         44,208.02     0.70  

 Romania           3,890.53     0.71  

 Hong Kong SAR, China       180,844.26     0.80  

 Turkmenistan           4,258.77     0.80  

 Canada         55,685.38     0.82  

 Korea, Rep.           5,042.00     0.82  

 Mexico         30,284.60     0.84  

 Vietnam         11,800.00     0.85  

 Italy           7,959.45     0.86  

 Netherlands         67,456.92     0.86  

 Argentina         11,978.69     0.86  
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 Thailand           7,062.30     0.87  

 Sweden         15,852.52     0.89  

 Finland         18,710.77     0.90  

 Luxembourg         24,595.77     0.91  

 United States       379,434.00     0.92  

 United Kingdom         50,438.64     0.93  

 Austria           5,746.78     0.95  

 Azerbaijan           4,047.63     0.95  

 Poland           7,353.00     0.96  

 Israel         11,510.20     0.98  
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ANNEXURE 3  

Model Diagnosis.  

Cook’s Distance measurement analysis. 

#   Country   COOK's D   Cook's D Calculated  

1 MYS 0.000 0.114 

2 ISL 0.234 0.114 

3 FRA 0.006 0.114 

4 IDN 0.001 0.114 

5 ALB 0.015 0.114 

6 AUS 0.016 0.114 

7 DNK 0.061 0.114 

8 LKA 0.003 0.114 

9 CZE 0.000 0.114 

10 RUS 0.087 0.114 

11 KAZ 0.251 0.114 

12 MNG 0.002 0.114 

13 BWA 0.000 0.114 

14 KGZ 0.024 0.114 

15 GTM 0.004 0.114 

16 SLV 0.010 0.114 

17 SVK 0.001 0.114 

18 HRV 0.000 0.114 

19 OMN 0.009 0.114 

20 ARE 0.009 0.114 

21 LVA 0.005 0.114 

22 BRA 0.451 0.114 

23 IRL 4.934 0.114 

24 LTU 0.005 0.114 

25 MUS 0.000 0.114 

26 BLZ 0.097 0.114 

27 MNE 0.002 0.114 

28 ARM 0.000 0.114 

29 KNA 0.007 0.114 

30 BRB 0.019 0.114 

31 DEU 0.363 0.114 

32 GEO 0.008 0.114 

33 PER 0.001 0.114 

34 SGP 0.007 0.114 

35 BGR 0.003 0.114 
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DFFITS measurement analysis. 

#   Country_Code   DFFITS    DFFITS Calculated  

1 MYS 0.007 1.069 

2 ISL -1.496 1.069 

3 FRA 0.203 1.069 

4 IDN 0.072 1.069 

5 ALB 0.323 1.069 

6 AUS -0.327 1.069 

7 DNK -0.657 1.069 

8 LKA 0.146 1.069 

9 CZE -0.033 1.069 

10 RUS 0.777 1.069 

11 KAZ -1.368 1.069 

12 MNG 0.111 1.069 

13 BWA 0.058 1.069 

14 KGZ 0.405 1.069 

15 GTM 0.166 1.069 

16 SLV 0.269 1.069 

17 SVK -0.096 1.069 

18 HRV -0.056 1.069 

19 OMN -0.253 1.069 

20 ARE 0.254 1.069 

21 LVA -0.186 1.069 

22 BRA 1.804 1.069 

23 IRL 9.313 1.069 

24 LTU 0.188 1.069 

25 MUS -0.012 1.069 

26 BLZ -0.866 1.069 

27 MNE -0.115 1.069 

28 ARM 0.022 1.069 

29 KNA -0.219 1.069 

30 BRB -0.360 1.069 

31 DEU 1.715 1.069 

32 GEO 0.229 1.069 

33 PER -0.090 1.069 

34 SGP 0.214 1.069 

35 BGR -0.137 1.069 
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Leverage Measurements Analysis. 

#   Country_Code   Leverage   Leverage_ cal  

1 MYS 0.038 0.514 

2 ISL 0.137 0.514 

3 FRA 0.086 0.514 

4 IDN 0.237 0.514 

5 ALB 0.130 0.514 

6 AUS 0.224 0.514 

7 DNK 0.215 0.514 

8 LKA 0.117 0.514 

9 CZE 0.066 0.514 

10 RUS 0.370 0.514 

11 KAZ 0.374 0.514 

12 MNG 0.048 0.514 

13 BWA 0.197 0.514 

14 KGZ 0.212 0.514 

15 GTM 0.076 0.514 

16 SLV 0.072 0.514 

17 SVK 0.006 0.514 

18 HRV 0.115 0.514 

19 OMN 0.201 0.514 

20 ARE 0.246 0.514 

21 LVA 0.044 0.514 

22 BRA 0.606 0.514 

23 IRL 0.638 0.514 

24 LTU 0.122 0.514 

25 MUS 0.073 0.514 

26 BLZ 0.130 0.514 

27 MNE 0.037 0.514 

28 ARM 0.110 0.514 

29 KNA 0.022 0.514 

30 BRB 0.265 0.514 

31 DEU 0.323 0.514 

32 GEO 0.121 0.514 

33 PER 0.084 0.514 

34 SGP 0.191 0.514 

35 BGR 0.067 0.514 
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RSTUDENT measurement analysis. 

 

#   

Country_Code  

 

RSTUDENT  

1 MYS 0.025 

2 ISL -2.870 

3 FRA 0.570 

4 IDN 0.121 

5 ALB 0.750 

6 AUS -0.570 

7 DNK -1.150 

8 LKA 0.359 

9 CZE -0.105 

10 RUS 0.956 

11 KAZ -1.614 

12 MNG 0.390 

13 BWA 0.109 

14 KGZ 0.727 

15 GTM 0.492 

16 SLV 0.809 

17 SVK -0.515 

18 HRV -0.139 

19 OMN -0.470 

20 ARE 0.418 

21 LVA -0.673 

22 BRA 1.347 

23 IRL 4.153 

24 LTU 0.451 

25 MUS -0.036 

26 BLZ -1.897 

27 MNE -0.441 

28 ARM 0.056 

29 KNA -0.956 

30 BRB -0.566 

31 DEU 2.165 

32 GEO 0.553 

33 PER -0.258 

34 SGP 0.410 

35 BGR -0.428 

 


